PUBLIC NOTICE
FIRE DISTRICT NO. 8
HOPELAWN
TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE, NJ

Notice is hereby given to the legal voters of Fire District No. 8 that on Saturday, February 19, 2022,

an election will be held between the hours of 2:00 P.M. and 9:00 P.M. prevailing

time.

Said election is for the following purposes:
1. The election of two (2) Fire Commissioners for three (3) year terms.

2. To vote on appropriations for General Fire Purposes for the Fiscal year January 1, 2022 to

December 31, 2022.

3. And such matters as may be required.

ADOPTED 2022 BUDGET:

REVENUES:

Fund Balance - Unrestricted
Interest on Investments & Deposits
Uniform Fire Safety Act

Revenues Off-Set with Appropriations
Sale of Assets
Amount to be Raised by Taxation

TOTAL REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS:

Operating Appropriations:
Administration
Operations and Maintenance
Length of Service Award Program
Appropriations Off-Set with Revenues
Capital Appropriations

Reserve for Future Capital Outlays

Down Payments- Fire Apparatus
Debt Service:

Principal
Interest

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Thomas Mayoros, Fire Commissioner

$

302,534.00
1,500.00
783.00

23,757.00
150,000.00
938,168.94

$

1,416,742.94

$

215,249.00
3,426.00
30,000.00
23,757.00

45,000.00
300,000.00

117,624.49
11,686.45

$

1,416,742.94







