PUBLIC NOTICE FIRE DISTRICT NO. 8 HOPELAWN TOWNSHIP OF WOODBRIDGE, NJ

Notice is hereby given to the legal voters of Fire District No. 8 that on Saturday, February 19, 2022, an election will be held between the hours of 2:00 P.M. and 9:00 P.M. prevailing time.

Said election is for the following purposes:

- 1. The election of two (2) Fire Commissioners for three (3) year terms.
- 2. To vote on appropriations for General Fire Purposes for the Fiscal year January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022.
- 3. And such matters as may be required.

ADOPTED 2022 BUDGET:

REVENUES:	
Fund Balance - Unrestricted	\$ 302,534.00
Interest on Investments & Deposits	1,500.00
Uniform Fire Safety Act	783.00
Revenues Off-Set with Appropriations	23,757.00
Sale of Assets	150,000.00
Amount to be Raised by Taxation	 938,168.94
TOTAL REVENUES	\$ 1,416,742.94
APPROPRIATIONS:	
Operating Appropriations:	
Administration	\$ 215,249.00
Operations and Maintenance	3,426.00
Length of Service Award Program	30,000.00
Appropriations Off-Set with Revenues	23,757.00
Capital Appropriations	
Reserve for Future Capital Outlays	45,000.00
Down Payments- Fire Apparatus	300,000.00
Debt Service:	
Principal	117,624.49
Interest	 11,686.45
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$ 1,416,742.94

Thomas Mayoros, Fire Commissioner